		111	
	It C. Datent and Tradamary Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT:	SUNLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ ▼	V	<u> </u>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
SAM ABUZALAF		Name: GeoViz.co	om, Inc.
CARL SUTTLE		Internal Address:	
NAMEJS REINBACHS		memai Addiças.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🖳 Yes 👺 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		- 1100 mg -	
🕒 Assignment 🖵 M	erger	A A.J	6528 Graeniaaf Avenue Suita 200
Security Agreement 🖼 C	hange of Name	Street Address: 6528 Greenleaf Avenue, Suite 200	
	_		1000
Gener		Au. 375:44:-	r State: CA Zip: <u>90601</u>
		City: Whittie	<u>r State: CA Zip: 90601</u>
Execution Date July 22, 2005		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/043,553			
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7 T-1-15 107 OFF	a 44)
Name:MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		🖟 Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & B	RUCKER	31300	
		O Donosit s	umbor
		8. Deposit account r	iumpet.
Street Address:		19-4330	
75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250		19-4000	
City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA	Zip: <u>92656</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES	_ <i>Us</i>	Signature	0////
Name of Person Signing	.f	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: GEOVZ-001A

Whereas, I, SAM ABUZALAF, having a mailing address of 15363 Pintura Drive, Hacienda Heights, California 91754, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD & SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING GEOSPATIAL COLLABORATION for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2005 and assigned an Application Serial Number 11/043,553;

Whereas, GeoViz.com, Inc., a Nevada corporation, herein referred to as "assignee" whose business mailing address is 6528 Greenleaf Avenue, Suite 200, Whittier, California 90601 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions. continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made,

xecuted this <u>22</u> day of <u>JULY</u> , 2005, at <u>LALLING BEAUH</u>		
SAM ABUZALAF		
tate of CA JAMES P. KARAS COMM. \$1337642 Motory Plants-Cultivinia ORANGE COUNTY No Comm. Bin. Jan 5. 2008. [
ounty of <u>ORANGE</u>)		
efore me personally appeared sald SAM ABUZALAF and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thi		
day of JULY , 2005. (Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.		
Total of forms are submitted.		

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: GEOVZ-001A

Whereas, I, CARL SUTTLE, having a mailing address of 1382 Redmond Avenue, San Jose, California 95120, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD & SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING GEOSPATIAL COLLABORATION for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2005 and assigned an Application Serial Number 11/043,553;

Whereas, GeoViz.com, Inc., a Nevada corporation, herein referred to as "assignee" whose business mailing address is 6528 Greenleaf Avenue, Suite 200, Whittier, California 90601 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 22 day of June , 2005, at Aluma scale
CARL SUTTLE
JAMES P. KARAS COMM. #1337842
State of CA Proble-California CA PRANCE COUNTY
) SS:
County of ORANUE
Before me personally appeared said CARL SUTTLE and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of
La Marie Carlo Car
(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*,
Total of the second of the sec
~ Total of forms are submitted.
and to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016598 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: GEOVZ-001A

Whereas, I, NAMEJS REINBACHS, having a mailing address of 15800 Foresthill Drive, Boulder Creek, California 95006-8624, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD & SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING GEOSPATIAL COLLABORATION for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2005 and assigned an Application Serial Number 11/043,553;

Whereas, GeoViz.com, Inc., a Nevada corporation, herein referred to as "assignee" whose business mailing address is 6528 Greenleaf Avenue, Suite 200, Whittier, California 90601 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 22 day of 3004	, 2005, at LAGUNA SCACH
	NAMES REINBACHS Juillace
State of CA	JAMES P. KARAS COMM. #1337842 Metary Public Celifornia
) SS :	ORANGE COUNTY
County of ORANGE	
Before me personally appeared said NAMEJS REINBACH	HS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
deed this 22 day of 3004	, 2005.
	(Notary Publis)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest required. See below*.	or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
T-t-L-	
- Total of forms are submitted.	
end to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, O.C. 20	224